



June 2017

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 004900/17

I write in connection with your request for information received by Norfolk Constabulary on the 11th May 2017 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 How many thefts of vehicles were reported in your force for the calendar years 2013, 2014, 2015 and 2016?
- 2 How many thefts from vehicles were reported in your force for the calendar years 2013, 2014, 2015 and 2016?
- 3 How many deliberate acts of vandalism to vehicles (excluding thefts) were reported in your force for the calendar years 2013, 2014, 2015, and 2016? (this would include things like keying, shattering of windows, denting and scratching)

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 30th May 2017

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Q1

2013	
48. Theft or unauthorised taking of a motor vehicle	323
2014	
48. Theft or unauthorised taking of a motor vehicle	318
2015	
48. Theft or unauthorised taking of a motor vehicle	248
Attempted - Theft of a motor vehicle	2
Theft of a motor vehicle	70
Unauthorised taking of a motor vehicle (does not include 'driving or being carried knowing motor vehicle has been taken')	23
2016	
Attempted - Theft of a motor vehicle	10
Attempted - Unauthorised taking of a motor vehicle (does not include 'driving or being carried knowing motor vehicle has been taken')	1
Theft of a motor vehicle	394
Unauthorised taking of a motor vehicle (does not include 'driving or being carried knowing motor vehicle has been taken')	112

Q2

2013	
45. Theft from a motor vehicle	1866
49. Other theft or unauthorised takings (Vehicle other than motor vehicle)	158
2014	
45. Theft from a motor vehicle	1574
49. Other theft or unauthorised takings (Vehicle other than motor vehicle)	141
2015	
45. Theft from a motor vehicle	1215
49. Other theft or unauthorised takings (Vehicle other than motor vehicle)	93
Theft from vehicle other than a motor vehicle	5
Attempted - Theft from a motor vehicle	4
Theft from a motor vehicle	317
2016	
Attempted - Theft from vehicle other than a motor vehicle	3
Theft from vehicle other than a motor vehicle	40
Attempted - Theft from a motor vehicle	25
Theft from a motor vehicle	1425

Q3

2013	
58C. Criminal damage to a vehicle	2711
2014	
58C. Criminal damage to a vehicle	2714
2015	
58C. Criminal damage to a vehicle	2252
Attempted - Other criminal damage to a vehicle (£5,000 and over)	1
Attempted - Other criminal damage to a vehicle (Under £5,000)	4
Other criminal damage to a vehicle (£5,000 and over)	6
Other criminal damage to a vehicle (Under £5,000)	571
2016	
Attempted - Other criminal damage to a vehicle (Under £5,000)	16
Criminal damage to a vehicle endangering life (Indictable)	5
Other criminal damage to a vehicle (£5,000 and over)	40
Other criminal damage to a vehicle (Under £5,000)	2896